

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE,

SOUTH 24-PARGANAS AT ALIPORE

Misc. Appeal No. 219 of 2022

Present : Sri Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II (WB00695) District Judge-in-charge

Order No. 13, dated 05.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 23.09.2022 as last chance and steps upon the respondent nos. 3,4,5,7,8 and 9 as last chance.

Appellant and respondent no. 6 file their respective haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files requisites.

Issue notices.

None is present on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Accordingly, the respondent nos. 1 and 2 are directed to show-cause as to why the petition dated 23.09.2022 filed under Section 151 of C.P.C shall not be heard *ex parte* against them.

Fix **12.06.2025** for hearing petition dated 23.09.2022.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Sri Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II

District Judge, I/c

Sd/- Sri Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II

District Judge, I/c